

宏達國際電子股份有限公司 **HTC Corporation**

No.88, Section 3, Zhongxing Road Xindian District, New Taipei City 231, Taiwan

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 **USA**

Date: April 26, 2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

Grantee Code: NM8

Grantee FRN: 0018941682

HTC Corporation ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, HTC America, Inc. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced Grantee Code. HTC Corporation accepts to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the designated agent information changes.

HTC America, Inc. accepts the designation by the applicant as the U.S. agent to accept service of process includes, but is not limited to, delivery of any correspondence, notices, orders, decisions, and requirements of administrative, legal, or judicial process related to Commission proceedings.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Company Name: HTC America, Inc.

Address: 308 Occidental Ave S. #300 Seattle, Seattle, WA 98104, USA

Contact Person: Marc Metis

Tel.: 425-679-5318

Email: Marc Metis@htc.com

Sincerely,

Applicant	U.S. Agent
HTC Corporation	HTC America, Inc.
Sylvia Shen	Marc Metis
Signature: Sylvin Show 9C192A16F70246A	Signature: Marc Metis D265944C1D694A8